PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1046

Page 1, line 4, replace "subsections 10 and" with "subsection"

Page 1, line 10, replace "a method that is" with "an initial phase with a secondary process"

Page 1, line 12, replace "<u>and which</u>" with "<u>. The initial phase is an assessment tool that is</u> <u>administered by a trained probation and parole officer. A predetermined score on the</u> <u>initial phase initiates the secondary process that</u>"</u>

Page 1, line 15, replace "Subsections 10 and" with "Subsection"

- Page 1, line 16, replace "are" with "is"
- Page 1, remove lines 17 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 2, line 21, remove "and the"

Page 2, line 22, remove "supreme court" and replace "that" with "before July 1, 1998, which"

Renumber accordingly